
Part-1: is scholastic, (8 Point grade A1, A2, B1, B2, C1, C2, D) which will cover main subjects. 

Part-2:Co-scholastic areas/activities,  

(3/point system A, B & C and 5 points for IX and X), will include generic criteria; regularity, 

sincerity participation, output and team work. 

Area of assessment:-(a) Work education (skill based education) (b) Art education (visual and 

performing Art (c) Health/Physical education (Sports/Martial Art/Yoga/NCC etc.) 

Literary and creative skill: Debate declamation, creative writing, poster making, slogan writing 

(poem writing, story writing) Poem recitation, drawing, spot painting etc. 

Scientific skills: Science club- projects, Maths club, science quiz, science exhibition, Olympiads 

Aesthetic skills: Music (vocal, instrumental) dance, drama, craft, folk art etc. 

Health and Physical Education: Sport, martial art, yoga, gardening. 

 

Grading system: 

Eight points grading scale (scholastic) 

 

Marks range 

91-100 

81-90 

71-80 

61-70 

51-60 

41-50 

33-40 

 

Grade 

A1 

A2 

B1 

B2 

C1 

C2 

D 

E 

 

 

Grade Point 

10.0 

09.0 

08.0 

07.0 

06.0 

05.0 

04.0 

Need 
improvement 

Three points scale for Co-Scholastic 

area & activities 

A        Outstanding  

B        Very Good 

C         Fair 

 

32 and below E (Needs improvement) for IX, E is fail. 

Grade of disciplined, term wise at 3 points scale up to VIII, 5 point IX onwards  

❖ Parameters of grading (Discipline) 

➢ Attendance 

➢ Sincerity 

➢ Behaviour 

➢ Values 

➢ Tidiness 

➢ Respect for rule and regulations 

➢ Attitude towards society, nation and others 

(Note: - 100% attendance (minimum 95%) is required for examination) 

List of CCA, Holidays and guidelines for parents have been enclosed.   

 

 

             


