Part-1: is scholastic, (8 Point grade A1, A2, B1, B2, C1, C2, D) which will cover main subjects.

Part-2:Co-scholastic areas/activities,

(3/point system A, B & C and 5 points for IX and X), will include generic criteria; regularity, sincerity participation, output and team work.

**<u>Area of assessment</u>**:-(a) Work education (skill based education) (b) Art education (visual and performing Art (c) Health/Physical education (Sports/Martial Art/Yoga/NCC etc.)

**Literary and creative skill**: Debate declamation, creative writing, poster making, slogan writing (poem writing, story writing) Poem recitation, drawing, spot painting etc.

**Scientific skills**: Science club- projects, Maths club, science quiz, science exhibition, Olympiads **Aesthetic skills**: Music (vocal, instrumental) dance, drama, craft, folk art etc.

Health and Physical Education: Sport, martial art, yoga, gardening.

## Grading system:

Eight points grading scale (scholastic)

Marks range	Grade	Grade Point	Three points scale for Co-Scholastic
91-100	A1	10.0	area & activitiesAOutstandingBVery GoodCFair
81-90	A2	09.0	
71-80	B1	08.0	
61-70	B2	07.0	
51-60	C1	06.0	
41-50	C2	05.0	
33-40	D	04.0	
	Е	Need improvement	

32 and below E (Needs improvement) for IX, E is fail.

Grade of disciplined, term wise at 3 points scale up to VIII, 5 point IX onwards

- Parameters of grading (Discipline)
  - > Attendance
  - Sincerity
  - > Behaviour
  - ➤ Values
  - ➤ Tidiness
  - Respect for rule and regulations
  - > Attitude towards society, nation and others

(**Note: -** 100% attendance (minimum 95%) is required for examination) List of CCA, Holidays and guidelines for parents have been enclosed.